

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-000041-2024 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-80/2024

3/04.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Out of Seven (07) accused persons on bail, three are present by filing hazira and rest four accused namely Saiful Rahaman @ Bhadong, Sahed Ali @ Haque Saheb, Islam Ali and Sabbir Ali are absent by filing a time petition on the ground stated therein. Hd, considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Prosecution files hazira.

TO 05.10.2024 for appearance and charge.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.