

WBUD010000412024



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-80/2024

10/14.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and and charge i/d W/A.

All the Seven (07) accused persons on bail are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein. Subsequently, five accused are present by filing late hazira.

Ld Defence Counsel for the Accused Sabbir Ali filed a petition and prayed for production warrant of the accused as he is in custody in connection with NDPS Case No 82/25 and presently in Raiganj District Correctional Home.

Hd, considered and prayer is allowed.

Superintendent, Raiganj District Correctional home, Raiganj, U/D is directed to produce the accused namely Sabbir Ali before this court by the next date fixed.

Let the copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Raiganj District Correctional home, Raiganj, U/D at one for information.

Prosecution files hazira.

TO 09.03.2026 for appearance (06), Production of accused namely Sabbir Ali and and charge.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C